APR 0 9 2003



102417702

-1. CL U3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Artesyn Technologies, Inc. Bank Of America, N.A., As Agent Internal Address: Suite 500 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 7900 Glades Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33434 Corporation-State Other <u>national banking association</u> Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Florida Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Release of Security Interest representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: March 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,249,177 2,277,389 2,238,583 Additional number(s) attached Yes X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Steven L. Schaaf 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer Enclosed & Dobbs LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E. Zip: 30303 City: Atlanta State: GA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven L. Schaaf Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

4/11/200 GTDN11 00000131 2277389

C:852

C:852

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

Schedule A to Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet (Continuation of Item 2)

Additional Names and Addresses of Receiving Parties:

ARTESYN NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation 7575 Market Place Drive

Eden Prairie, MN 55344

ARTESYN CAYMAN LP, a Cayman Islands exempted limited partnership

c/o Artesyn Technologies, Inc.

7900 Glades Road

Suite 500

Boca Raton, FL 33434

ARTESYN COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC., (f/k/a Artesyn Technologies Communication

Products, Inc.) a Wisconsin corporation

8310 Excelsior Drive

Madison, WI 53717

118863-1

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation, ARTESYN NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation, ARTESYN CAYMAN LP, a Cayman Islands exempted limited partnership and ARTESYN COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC., (f/k/a Artesyn Technologies Communication Products, Inc.) a Wisconsin corporation (collectively, the "Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Security Agreement, dated January 15, 2002, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded January 22, 2002, on Reel No. 2431, Frame 222, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the trademarks acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on March 26, 2003, with effect on the Closing Date (as such term is defined in the Loan and Security Agreement dated on or about the date hereof among Assignee and Fleet Capital Corporation).

BANK OF/AMERICA, N.A., as Age

Title: Managing Director

74253-1

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day March, 2003, personally appeared Bank of America, N.A., to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Managery Only of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said bank, and said March 2014.

The Country Of Mecklenburg

| America | N.A., to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Managery On Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said bank, and said March 2014.

| Amarch 2015 | March 2015 |
| Notary Public | Executed on March 2015 |
| March 2015 | March 201

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

74253-1

SCHEDULE A

to Trademark Transfer and Assignment

- 1. United States Trademark Registration Number 2238583, dated April 13, 1999.
- 2. United States Trademark Registration Number 2277389, dated September 14, 1999.
- 3. United States Trademark Registration Number 2249177, dated June 1, 1999.

NYC1 #535668 v2

74253-1

RECORDED: 04/09/2003